5 days Headquarters: Teoticamp

Day1|*’
9
Schedule Activity Notes
gig : sgg Meet up at school Each student will be given their bracelet and credential, they can deliver medication with the doctor if necessary.
7:00| -[7:15
7:15] -[7:30
7:30| - [7:45
;gg : ggg Journey to Headquarters Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
8:15( - 8:30
8:30| - [8:45
8:45( -19:00
ggg = g;g Installation and tour around A Kin per room will be establishing order and rules to follow in the room. They prepare themselves
9:30] -[9:45 |Headauarters with sunblock for their first activities.
S || Icebreakers Activities to "break the ice" and establish the first rules of coexistence
10:00] -]10:15 )
10:15( -110:30
10:30{ - [10:45 |Snack
10:45( -111:00
11:00] -]11:15
11:15]-]11:30 . ) . - )
q Vent Games. Ideal to start camp and occupy the student's energy. Enchanted Americans with the variation that in
11:30[ -[11:45 Force Field 4 ) ; :
11:45/ -|12:00 order to save a partner you have to surround him between two and take him to the security area.
12:00( -112:15
12:15) - 112:30 Relay races with teamwork. Students must carry the balls from one side to the other following the indication of the
L) | B Twister Race dice (foot-hand, tummy-k . i i i
12:45(-113:00 B y-knee, etc.). The team with the most balls saved is the winner.
13:00} - 113:15 . Vent Games. Students must run from one side to the other without being hit by the ball that is being thrown
L EE e Glg ball between the burnt ones
13:30f -]13:45 )
13:45[ -[14:00 [Hand washing
14:00( -114:15
14:15] -114:30 [Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
14:30( -114:45
14:45| -[15:00 [Teeth Brushing
15:00( -]15:15
15:15( -|15:30 |Guided Free Time Arts and Crafts, soccer, kin radio, Frisbee, archery.
15:30( -115:45
15:45[ - 16:00 Ulama MULAX Temalacachtli KANES | Patolli Indiaka IXES
16:00( -] 16:15
161511 16.30 PREHISPANIC GAMES RALLY
16:30] -| 16:45 Indiaka MULAX Ulama KANES Temalacachtli Patolli IXES
16:45 = 17:00 Ball game, using only hips and thighs, keep the ball out of| Ball game, using only hips and thighs, keep the ball out of|Play yard game, very similar to hopscotch; you have to do| Sporty, similar to volleyball, but using a piece, and it is
1700 - 1715 your court. your court. the whole route stepping only on one foot. hit only with the palm of the hand.
17:15| -] 17:30
17:30[ -| 17:45|Patolli MULAX Indiaka KANES Ulama Temalacachtli IXES
17:45] -] 18:00
18:00] -| 18:15
18:15] -| 18:30| Temalacachtli MULAX Patolli KANES Indiaka Ulamaa IXES
18:30( -| 18:45
18:45( -119:00
19:00] -|19:15 [Showers A Kin per room is in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water.
19:15( -119:30
19:30( -119:45
19:45( -120:00 |Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
20:00] -]20:15
20:15] - [20:30 [Teeth Brushing
20:30] -|20:45
20:45| - 121:00 . . . Prehispanic myths, acted and interactive, that allow us to know the cosmology of the ancient
21:00] -|21:15 |Dramatized Prehispanic | i ’ ) ’ > )
: 2 inhabitants of the area. Reflection on what myths transcended, and why, which one's did not, and
21:15] -121:30 Myths
21:30] - [21:45 why.
21:45] -122:00
22:00| -[22:15 . -
22151 [22:30 Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.
22:30]| -|22:45




5 days

Headquarters: Teoticamp

Activity

;;ig ;;gg Awakening with music

8:00( - [8:15

8:15|-18:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
8:30| - [8:45

8:45[-[9:00 |Teeth Brushing

3(1)(5) g;g Journey to Cactaceas Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
9:30{ -[9:45
9:45| -110:00
10:00| - |20:15 |Social Service. , _ ,
10-151-110:30 I\/ic: Project of cleaning and maintenance of the place.
Visit to Cactaceas.
10:30| -]10:45
10:45| -111:00
11:00] -]11:15
11:15| -]11:30
11:30] -]11:45
11:45] -112:00
12:00/-[12:15 We will visit some natural formation caves, which have been used as a place for ceremonies, we
12:15]-112:30 | ,. . . .[will go through the tunnels to get the viewpoint, where we can see road of the dead, from the
12:30( -]12:45 Visit to Caves and Viewpoi moon pyramid to the temple of Quetzalcoatl. At the end, students will discuss how they felt, and
12:45/ -113:00 how they imagine that the Spaniards, the Aztecs and the Teotihuacan's felt that same route.
13:00] -]13:15
13:15] -]13:30
13:30] -]13:45 . . . . . s .
13-450-112:00 Journey to Camp Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
14:00| -[14:15 [Hand washing
14:15( -114:30
14:30| - [14:45 |Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
14:45( -115:00
15:00] - [15:15 |Lavarse los dientes
15:15( -115:30
15:30| - |15:45 |Guided Free Time Arts and Crafts, soccer, radio kin, Frisbee, RIFLE.
15:45| -116:00
16:00| -|16:15 | KANES Dance Workshop Amaranth Worksh| IXES Necklaces Workshop| MULAX Mag/Obs
16:15| -]16:30 Prehispanic dance guided with Use and production of amaranth in  [Symbology and creation of necklaces in| Use and importance of maguey and
16:30( -116:45 symbology. ancient societies. old societies. obsidian in ancient societies.
16:45( -117:00 idi
17:00| -[17:15 | MULAX Dance Workshop | KANES Amaranth Worksh Necklaces Workshg MBI/ CIHRIET
17:15] -[17:30 Workshop
17:30| -(17:45 Recreational activity that encourages imagination and teamwork. The team must develop the theme with their bodies
17:45]-[18:00 | Otatuette (e.g. A kitchen).
18:00| -|18:15
18:15| -|18:30 |[Showers A Kin per room in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water.
18:30| -|18:45
1233 1322 Room Inspection Made by the coordinator. Check room, suitcases.
19:15] -119:30 . . , .
19:30[ -[19:45 Pots and Balls Dexterity game where the cleanliness and room's order is rewarded.
19:45] -120:00
20:00] - [20:15 |Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
20:15( -120:30
20:30[ -[20:45 [Teeth Brushing
20:45] -121:00
21:00] -]21:15
21:15] -|21:30 Campfire Camp songs and Prehispanic stories around the campfire.
21:30{ -121:45
21:45( -122:00
%gtl)g gg;g Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.

22:30

22:45




5 days

Headquarters: Teoticamp

Schedule Activity

;;ig = ;;gg Awakening with music

8:00] - [8:15

8:15| -[8:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

8:30| - [8:45

8:45] -[9:00 [Teeth Brushing

8(1)(5) : g;g Journey to Pyramids Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.

9:30{ - [9:45

9:45]| -110:00

10:00| -|10:15

10:15| -]10:30

10:30| -|10:45

10:45| -111:00

ﬁ?g Z ﬂ;g Visit to the Teotihuacan |we will get to know the main constructions, as well as part of the culture, and the daily life of this
11;30 - 11;45 Pyramids society. With a focus on the foundation and fall of Teotihuacan, with their respective causes.
11:45| -112:00

12:00] -]12:15

12:15]| -]12:30

12:30| -]12:45

12:45| -113:00

13:00] -]13:15

13:15] -]13:30 . . . . . . .

1330/ -[13.45 Journey to Camp Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
13:45[ -[14:00 [Hand Washing

14:00| -]14:15

14:15] -114:30 [Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

14:30( -114:45

14:45| -|15:00 | Teeth Brushing

15:00] -]15:15

15:15| -|15:30 |Guided Free Time Arts and Crafts, soccer, radio kin, Frisbee, Archery.

15:30( -115:45

15:45( -116:00

16:00| -|16:15

IXES Dance Workshop MULAX Amaranth Worksh KANES Necklaces WorkshqObsidian/Maguey

16:15( -116:30 Workshop

16:30| -|16:45

16:45| -117:00 KANES

Dance Workshop | IXES Amaranth Workshop| MULAX Necklaces WorkshObsidian/Maguey

17:00{ -17:15 Workshop
17:15(-117:30 q q ) L ) ) . ) ) ) _— ’
17:30] -[17:25 Su rprise Container Recreational activity. Without using their hands and in turns, students must obtain the hidden points in the container.
17:45( -118:00

18:00] -[18:15 [Showers A Kin per room in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water.

18:15| -118:30

1222 : 123(5) Room Inspection Made by the coordinator. Check room, suitcases.

19:00} - 1915 Pots and Balls Dexterity game where the cleanliness and room's order is rewarded

19:15| -119:30 )

19:30| -]19:45

19:45| -120:00 [Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
20:00( -120:15
20:15] -[20:30 [Teeth Brushing
20:30( -120:45
20:45( -121:00
PEE ) PTETE
21:15 . 21:30 ovie Nig 0adto Fantasy movie whose central them is the arrival of the Spaniards to American lands.
21:30] -{21:45 Dorado"
21:45( -122:00
22:00( -122:15
22:15( -122:30
g%zg : gggg Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.




5 days

Headquarters: Teoticamp

Activity

;;ig ;;gg Awakening with music

8:00( - [8:15

8:15|-18:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

8:30| - [8:45

g;gg g;(l)g Teeth Brushing/Changing

g;g gig Journey to Casa HOgar Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
9:45| -110:00

10:00| -|10:15

10:15| -]10:30

10:30] -|10:45

10:45] -111:00

11:00] -|11:15

11:15]-]11:30

11:30] -|11:45

11:45]-112:00

12:00] -]12:15

12:15]-]12:30

12:30| - [12:45 [Visit to Animal Kingdom |Safari Tour, Eagle Aviary, and Reptile, Farm and animal shows.

12:45] -113:00

13:00] -]13:15

13:15] -13:30

13:30] -|13:45

13:45] -114:00

14:00] -114:15

14:15] -114:30

14:30] -|14:45

14:45] -115:00

15:00( -]15:15

15:15( -115:30

15:30| -]15:45 . . . . . S .
15:45/ -116:00 Journey to Headq uaters a [Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
1222 12;(5) Gladiator Recreational activity where the chosen of each team should try to take life (ribbon) to his competitors.
1222 133(5) He|ic0pter Recreational activity, students must jump or bend to avoid the rope, the last survivor is the winner.
17:00] -|17:15

17:15] -117:30 Recreational activity where each animal represents a different sector of the Aztec society (rabbit-
17:30{ -117:45 S d Ani | merchant, eagle-ruler, quetzal-priest, deer-artisan, jaguar-warrior, dog-farmer), you must convince
17:45[ -[18:00 |3Cr€C ANIMAls each animal to leave the place and move to a new region; each animal will be convinced in a
18:00] -18:15 different way.

18:15| -118:30

18:30] -|18:45

18:45] -119:00 . . .

19:00-119:15 Showers/Packlng A Kin per room in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water. Leave clothes packed.
19:15] -119:30

gzg %ggg Room Inspection Made by the coordinator. Check room, suitcases.

20:00] -|20:15

20:15] -[(20:30 |Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

20:30| -|20:45

20:45[ -[21:00 [Teeth Brushing

21:00( - [21:15

21:15( -[21:30

21:50) 12145 With lights and music, students will enjoy their last night dancing with their classmates while the
21:45[ -[22:00 | Disco night . '

22:00|-122:15 Kines cheer up the party.

22:15( -[22:30

22:30( - [22:45

ggg gggg Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.




5 days

Headquarters: Teoticamp

Friday -

Activity

;;ig ;;gg Awakening with music
8:00( - [8:15
8:15|-18:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
8:30| - [8:45
8:45]-19:00 [Teeth Brushing
9:00| -19:15
9:15( -[9:30 Packi Each student packs his suitcase with the help of the kin, so as not to forget anything in the
9:30{ -[9:45 eI headquarters.
9:45| -110:00
10:00| -|10:15
10:15| - [10:30 [ABCDario
10:30| -|10:45
10:45| -111:00
11:00] -]11:15
11:15| -]11:30
11:30| - [11:45 [Camp Closure Points counting and camp photo.
11:45] -112:00
12:00] -]12:15
12:15] -112:30 [Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
12:30| -]12:45
ggg ggg Upload Suitcases Uploads suitcases to buses.
13:15] -]13:30
13:30f -]13:45
13:45( -114:00
14:00( -114:15
14:15( -114:30 . . . . . S .
14-301 -[14.45 Journey to School Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
14:45] -115:00
15:00( -]15:15
15:15| -]15:30
ﬁzg 12;33 Arrival at School
16:00| -|16:15
16:15| -116:30
16:30| - |16:45
16:45| -117:00
17:00| -]17:15
17:15| -117:30
17:30| -117:45
17:45] -118:00
18:00] -18:15
18:15| -118:30




